12-13-	·
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) (Rev 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 4.00006	
Tab settings □□□▼ 100920 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Fig. 100920	7108
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Outboard Marine Corporation
Michael J. French Mark J. Skrzypchak	0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	250
to Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 100 Sea Horse Diffe
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Waukegan State: IL ZIP: 60085- 2195
Execution Date:July 23, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛍 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:July 23, 1997
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 0920/363
Additional numbers att	11/20/00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ronald A. Sandler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogu</u> e	🛍 Enclosed
2/08/1998 MPEOPLES 00000061 09201363	
FC:581 40.00 gp	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if fee is in excess of \$40.00)
Street Address: 77 West Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:
	10-1202
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601-	
ind2 I	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Anna M. Franz	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Anna M. Franz Name of Person Signing	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Michael J. French, of 12504 38th Avenue, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53142, United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America, and Mark. J. Skrzypchak, of 3606 107th Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53142, United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Outboard Marine Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 100 Sea Horse Drive, Waukegan, Illinois 60085, United States of America, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, an Application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us of even date herewith relating to a Multiple Spark Capacitive Discharge Ignition System For An Internal Combustion Engine claiming the benefit of the International Application Serial No. PCT/US97/10206, filed June 19, 1997 claiming the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/020,033, filed June 21, 1996 and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any

PATENT REEL: 9632 FRAME: 0174 convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Mark J. Skrydy

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to.

Witness kur il fliame

Date 7-23-77

____this 23 day of

Witness Affect B. Billing

Signed at

RECORDED: 11/30/1998

Date 1 23-97

153639